
2019-20 Huntington East Middle School Staff 
Name  Position/ Room  Email 

De Perry   Principal 400C  dmorrow@k12.wv.us 

Lisa Riley 
 

Assistant Principal 406  ldriley@k12.wv.us 

Don Pennington  Assistant Principal 406  don.pennington@k12.wv.us 
 

Susanne Ferguson  (A‐J) Counselor Room 505A   scferguson@k12.wv.us 

Michelle Woomer  (J‐Z) Counselor Room; 505A 
 

michelle.woomer@k12.wv.us 
 

Erica Hardesty    erica.hardesty@k12.wv.us 
 

BJ Roberts    William.j.roberts@k12.wv.us 
 

Gina Barnett  Instructional Coach Math 401 
 

ggooderh@k12.wv.us 

Karen Lawhorn    Instructional Coach ELA 401  Karen.lawhorn@k12.wv.us 

Tommy Honaker  In‐School Suspension 402  Tommy.honaker@k12.wv.us 

Heather James  Parent Partner 401 
 

heather.dempseyjames@k12.wv.us 

Sandy Hughes   Lead Nurse 404 
 

shughes@k12.wv.us 

  Attendance Secretary   

Stephanie Minor  Finance Secretary  Slminor@k12.wv.us 

Lisa Tolbert  Lunch Secretary  Lisa.tolbert@k12.wv.us 

Karen Jones  Library 407  kjones@k12.wv.us 

 

6th Grade Level Teams and Core Classes 

Grade/Team  Name   Subject  Room  Email 

6th/Team A 
Kodiak  

Team Leader: 
Berry 

Jamie Schafer  Math  604  Jschafer@k12.wv.us 

Haley Maynard  Language Arts  602  hamaynar@k12.wv.us 

Kelly Broce  Career Literacy   609  Kelly.broce@k12.wv.us 
Alicia Haugen  Science  606  Ahaugen@k12.wv.us 

Tracy Berry  Social Studies  611  tlberry@k12.wv.us 

6th/Team B 
Polar Bears  
Team Leader:  
Vannatter 

Emily Randolph 

(LT Sub) 

Math  615  eakalski@k12.wv.us 

Andrea “Nikki” 
Watson 

Language Arts  610  Awatson@k12.wv.us 

Kerri Vannatter  Career Literacy  612  kvannatter@k12.wv.us 

Viki Spaulding  Science  608  Victoria.cox@k12.wv.us 



Sarah Dillon  Social Studies  613  srdillon@k12.wv.us 

 
   



7th Grade Level Teams and Core Classes 

Grade/Team  Name   Subject  Room  Email 

7th/ Team B 
Bad News Bears  
Team Leader: 
Chapman  

Emily Hersman  Math  702  Emily.hersman@k12.wv.us 

Margaret Barbour 
 

Lang. Arts  707  mmbarbour@k12.wv.us 

Jessica Kuhn   Career 
Literacy 

700  jessica.kuhn@k12.wv.us 

Shannon Murray  Science  704  Smurray@k12.wv.us 

Joe Chapman 
 

Social Studies  705  jrchapman@k12.wv.us 

7th/ Team A 
Sun Bears  

Team Leader: Pace 

Jamie Coppage  Math  708  Jamie.coppage@k12.wv.us 

Mary Wellman 
 

Lang. Arts  711  mhwellma@k12.wv.us 

Brian Bellomy  Career 
Literacy 

710  brian.bellomy@k12.wv.us 

Allison Phipps  Science  706  Allison.phipps@k12.wv.us 

Don Pace 
 

Social Studies  709  dpace@k12.wv.us  

8th Grade Level Teams and Core Classes 

Grade/Team Name  Subject Room Email 
8th/ Team B 

Grizzly 
Team Leader:  

Barbour 

Penny Johnston 
(LT Sub) 

Math  809   

Brandon Barbour 
 

Language Arts  810  btbarbour@k12.wv.us  

Tasha Holland  Career 
Literacy 

811  tasha.holland@k12.wv.us 

Courtney Coleman  Science  807  courtney.cremeans@k12.wv.us 
 

Mart Hicks  Social Studies  808   

8th/Team A  
Panda  

Team Leader: 
Perry 

Joanna Burcham  Math  804   

Amber Perry 

 

Language Arts  802  Amber.perry@k12.wv.us 

Miranda Martin  Career 
Literacy 

800   

Rachel Baden 
 

Science  805  shphilli@k12.wv.us 

Megan Mitchell      
(LT Sub) 
Jevon Hayes 
 

Social Studies  806  Megan.ronk@k12.wv.us                 
jhayes@k12.wv.us 

Related Arts 

Position  Name  Subject Room Email 



Related Arts 
 
 

Team 
Leader: 
Ball 

Courtney Gorman  Art  500  courtney.gorman@k12.wv.us 

Nathan Kerr  Band  506  nkerr@k12.wv.us 

Brooke Fisher  Choir/String  507  brooke.fisher@k12.wv.us 

Anna Blakeman  Gen Music  508  Anna.blakeman@k12.wv.us 

Beth Ball  FLEX 7th & 8th 
Grades 
Spanish I 

503  eaball@k12.wv.us 

Erin Fink  FLEX 6th grade   602  Erin.fink@k12.wv.us 

Allison Wolfe  Health  803  Allison.raines@k12.wv.us 

Christy Brewster   STEM  603  cbrewster@k12.wv.us 

Kristye Shaffer  Computers  703  kdshaffer@k12.wv.us 

Craig Carpenter  PE  302  ccarpenter@k12.wv.us 

Gary Carpenter  PE  302  gcarpent@k12.wv.us 
 

 
Special Education  

Position  Name  Subject Room Email 
Speech 
Therapist 

Cathi Collins  Speech  402  cathi.collins@k12.wv.us 

Teacher  Abby   Autism  501   

Teacher  Ellen Kirby  Autism  601  ellen.kirby@k12.wv.us 

Teacher  Ashlee Hayes  6th‐LD/BD/MI  607  Ashlee.hayes@k12.wv.us 

Teacher  Monica Chapman  6th‐LD/BD/MI  607  mrchapman@k12.wv.us 

Teacher   Calvin Edwards  7th‐LD/BD/MI  701  calvin.edwards@k12.wv.us 

Teacher  Nathan Evans  7th‐LD/BD/MI  701  nathan.evans@k12.wv.us 
Teacher  Dani Parent  8th‐LD/BD/MI  801  daniella.parent@k12.wv.us 

Teacher  Laura Hazelett  8th‐LD/BD/MI  801  Laura.Hazelett@k12.wv.us 

SpEd/ BD 
(Team Leader) 

Peggy Ann Pratt  BD Resource  600  peggyann.pratt@k12.wv.us 

Sp.Ed./Gifted  Melissa Mullins   TAG  603  m.mullins@k12.wv.us 

Interpreter 
1.1 

Rebekkah Leitner  SpEd  W/ student  Rebekkah.leiner@k12.wv.us 

D/HH 
Itinerant 
Teacher 

Catherine Brewster 
 

SpEd    cbrewste@k12.wv.us 

D/HH 
Itinerant 
Teacher 

Amanda Ottaviano  SpEd    aottaviano@k12.wv.us 

Service Aide  Dean Rayburn 

Lance Spencer (LT Sub) 

SpEd  501  jrayburn@stu.k12.wv.us 

Service Aide    SpEd  601   

Service Aide    SpEd  601   

Service Aide  Mark Neely  SpEd  600  mark.neely@k12.wv.us 



Service Aide    SpEd  504  
w/Student 

 

 

Service Personnel  

Position  Name  Subject Room Email 
Service  Lee Kipp  Cook‐Head  308b  Laholley@k12.wv.us 

Melissa Dixon  Cook  308b  melissa.dixon@k12.wv.us 

Kimberly Mays  Cook  308b  Kimberly.mays@k12.wv.us 

Jeff McComas  Cook  308b  jeffrey.mccomas@k12.wv.us 

Paula Scarberry   Cook  308b  paula.scarberry@k12.wv.us 

Wanda McCallister  Cook   308b  wanda.mccallister@k12.wv.us 

Kathy Mcfeorn  Cook  308b  kathy.mcferon@k12.wv.us 

Jeff Fraley   Custodian‐ Head  Main Office  jeffrey.fraley@k12.wv.us 

Larry McCoy  Custodian‐ Mid  6th Grade    Ldmccoy@k12.wv.us 

Mack Blankenship  Custodian‐Night  7th Grade   mcblankenship@k12.wv.us 

Doyle Rayburn  Custodian‐Night  8th Grade   Drayburn@k12.wv.us 
 

 


